• ANALOG
DEVICES
+2.5V Low Power Precision
Voltage Reference
FEATURES
• +2.5 Volt Output ±0.05% Max
• Low Temperature Coefficient 10ppm/°C Max
• Excellent Regulation
Load Regulation 20ppm/mA Max
Line Regulation 2ppm/V Max
• Supply Current 450juA Max
• Temperature Voltage Output +1.9mV/°C
• Operating Voltage Range +4.5V to +40V
• Extended Industrial Temp Range -40°C to +85°C
• Available in Die Form
ORDERING INFORMATION f
PACKAGE OPERATING
CERDIP PLASTIC LCC TEMPERATURE
TCV0 TO-99 8-PIN 8-PIN 2C-CONTACT RANGE
10 REF43BJ* REF43B2* - REF43BRC/883* MIL
10 REF43FJ REF43FZ - - XIND
25 REF43GJ REF43GZ REF43GP - XIND
25 - REF43GS - XIND
• For devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883, add /883 after part
number. Consult factory for 883 datasheet.
t Burn-in is available on commercial and Industrial temperature range parts in
CerDIP, plastic DIP, and TO-can packages.